dividend since firm size has significant positive relationship with the dividend of firms.  

Kowalewski, Stetsyuk, and Talavera (2007) used financial data collected from Euromoney ISI 

Emerging Market and Notoria data bases as well as annual reports of sampled companies to 

investigate the determinants of dividend policy of one-hundred and fifty-five (155) non-financial 

companies listed on Warsaw stock exchange Poland for the period 1998 to 2004. Using ordinary 

least square regression technique to analyze the data collected, the findings revealed that firm 

size has significant positive relationship with the dividend payout decisions of firms.